# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	,

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

l	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
l	Olde Mill Company, Inc.		02/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Marshall Retail Group, LLC		
Street Address:	5385 Wynn Road		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89118		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822397	AMERICA!
Registration Number:	2924653	COMMANDER IN CHIEF
Registration Number:	3227319	FIRST LADY
Registration Number:	3479616	FIRST LADY
Registration Number:	3500677	MADAME PRESIDENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

702-792-3773

lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1:

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2:

Suite 400N

Address Line 4:

Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088367.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE: /Lauri S. Thompson/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0635 CH \$140.00 2822397

source=Assignment of Mark - Marshall Retail Group#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0636

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, is made effective as of February 26, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between OLDE MILL COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 21 Enterprise Court, Fredericksburg, VA 22405 and THE MARSHALL RETAIL GROUP, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5385 Wynn Road, Las Vegas NV 89118

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Marks listed below on or in connection with the goods and/or services covered in the Registrations listed below

Registrations	Registration No	Registration Date
AMERICAI (and design)	2822397	March 16, 2004
COMMANDER IN CHIEF	2924653	February 8, 2005
FIRST LADY	3227319	Aprıl 10, 2007
FIRST LADY 2008	3479616	August 5,
MADAME PRESIDENT 2008	3500677	September 16,

and WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks

Olde Mill Company, Inc.

Jane L Crawford, President

LV 420171598v1

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0637